
WAC 220-640-011  Failure to stop at mandatory AIS check station—
Infraction.  Any person who fails to stop at a mandatory check station 
is guilty of a gross misdemeanor under RCW 77.15.809; however, if a 
person has never been previously issued either a citation or warning 
for this violation, the violation may be issued as an infraction under 
RCW 77.15.160.
[Statutory Authority: RCW 77.04.012, 77.04.020, 77.04.055, 77.12.045, 
and 77.12.047. WSR 19-21-034 (Order 19-250), § 220-640-011, filed 
10/8/19, effective 11/8/19.]
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